
                         

 

      13th Judicial Circuit     Parent Coordinators  
 

Parent Coordinator Email Address City, State, Zip 
Phone 

Number 
Hourly fee 

Valorie Hoppenworth, LMHC, CCMHC betterresolutions@gmail.com 5201 W. Kennedy Blvd. Ste 620 Tampa,  33609 727-455-8775 SSFI 

Peggy Gummoe LCSW pbgummoe@aol.com 16554 N. Dale Mabry Hwy Tampa,  33618 813-968-7188 $150  

Gina M. Aguinaga, LCSW ginaaguinaga725@gmail.com 10014 N. Dale Mabry Hwy Suite 222 Tampa,  33618 813-545-2088 $150  

Monica Epstein, Ph.D. drmepstein@aol.com 3314 Bay to Bay Blvd Tampa, 33629 813-4042881 $200 

Jeremy S. Gaies. Psy.D.      drgaies@verizon.net 14502 N. Dale Mabry Hwy Ste 200 Tampa,  33618 813-325-4721 $240  

Linda Peterman, CRC, LMHC lindaMpeterman@earthlink.net 13039 Linebaugh  Bldg. V Ste 101 Tampa, 33626 813-404-3174 $200 

Catherine Klein, M.A., LMHC cklein4@mail.usf.edu 2805 W. Busch Blvd., Ste 100 Tampa, 33618 813-933-1999 $150  

Joryn Jenkins joryn@jorynjenkinslaw.com 3839 W. Kennedy Boulevard Tampa,  33609 813-870-3839 $250  

Lori Skipper lori@jorynjenkinslaw.com 3839 W. Kennedy Boulevard  Tampa,  33609 813-870-3839 $200  

Jennifer Mockler, Ph.D. drmockler@mocklerpsychology.com 306  S.  Boulevard  Tampa, 33606 813-443-5722 $200 SSFC 

George A. Melendez, Esq.  melendezlawoffice@me.com 3002 West Kennedy Blvd. Tampa, 33609 813-280-0181 $150 SSFC 

Frederick L. Pollack, Esq. fred@hunterlawgroup.com 5050 W. Lemon Street  Tampa,  33609 813-287-2227 $150  

Dr. Diane A. Koch dianekoch123@gmail.com 10549  N. Florida Ave., Ste G  Tampa, 33612 813-399-1625 $150  SSFI 

Robin Foster, LMHC,LLC robinfoster8@yahoo.com 505 E. Jackson St    Ste 209 Tampa, 33624 813-525-5057 $125 

Molly Gutcher, Esq. mollygutcher@yahoo.com 208 N. Armenia Ave. Suite D Tampa, 33609 813-574-6491 $200 

Gregory Firestone, Ph.D. (Not accepting cases at this time) firestoneg@aol.com 12901 Bruce B Downs Blvd MDC 46 Tampa, 33612 813-494-7655 $360 

Dena Thompson-Estes, Esq. dena@esteslawllc.com 2202 N. West Shore Blvd  Ste 200 Tampa, 33607 813-995-7165 $200 SSFC 

Mark Prange, Ph.D.  markprange1@gmail.com 205 S. Hoover Blvd Ste 204  Tampa, 33609 813-961-7727 $200 

James B. Morris, Jr., Ph.D.  jmorrisphd@gmail.com 2202 N. Westshore Blvd. Ste 200 

28870 US Hwy 19 N Ste 339 

Tampa,  33607 

Clearwater 33761 

727-230-9227 $200 SSFC 

Robert A. Evans, Ph.D drevans@drbobevans.com 2202 N. Westshore Blvd. Ste 200 

2706 Alternate 19,  Ste 214  

Tampa, 33607 

Palm Harbor, 34683 

727-786-0600 SSFI / AI 

      

B. Kerry Brown, LCSW bkerrybrown@gmail.com 13234 Telecom Drive Temple Terrace, 33637 813-988-0700 $200  

Janice Perelman chinadolljp@verizon.net 1510 Loretta Court Brandon, 33511 813-571-2029 $135 SSFC 

Nancy Van Aman, LCSW nancyvanaman@aol.com 1219 Millennium Parkway Suite 107 Brandon,  33511 813-684-5048 $200 

Garin D. Vick, Psy. D. drgvick@verizon.net 1121 Nikki View Drive Brandon,  33511 813-689-2525 $180  

Ingrid Hooglander, Esquire  ingrid@imhooglander.com 1209 Lakeside Drive  Brandon,  33511 813-902-3576 $150 SSFC 

Nekeshia Hammond, Ph.D DrH@HammondPsychology.com  710 Oakfield Drive, Ste 102 Brandon, 33511 813-567-3253 $180  

Elizabeth Marsh bmarsh777@tampabay.rr.com 138 E. Bloomingdale Ave Brandon 33511 813-546-7015 $200 



Allison Bunch allison@therapycts.com 1210 Millenium Pkwy. Suite 1030 Brandon 33511 941-592-8826 $200 

Rosa C Ramirez rosa@therosecouseling.com 156 E. Bloomindale Ave Brandon 33511 813-817-5029 $125 

Debra Carter, Ph.D DCarter@carterpsych.com 4835 27th Street West, Ste 125 Bradenton, 34207 941-753-0064 $200  

Johanne Valois Shoffstall  jvalois@jvalois.com 235 Apollo Beach Blvd #314 Apollo Beach 33572 813-228-6866 $200 

Lynn Romano, M.A. LynnFRomano@gmail.com  * locations in Pine., Pas., Hills Oldsmar, 34677 727-542-5498 $125  SSFC 

Mindy E. Duran M.A.,LMHC Mduran3776@aol.com 5315 Trouble Creek Rd.  

18958 N. Dale Mabry ste 102 

New Port Richey, 33544 

Lutz,  33548 
727- 849-5588 $150 

Amanda Colón, J.D., B.C.S.  Amanda@AmandaColonLaw.com 8630 Government Drive Ste 102 New Port Richey, 34654 727-375-9570 $200 

Lela Bloodsworth  lela@bloodsworthintervention.com 475 Central Ave. Ste 300-C St. Petersburg,  33701 727-348-7323 $200  

Dr. Kim Costello Kimco0715@gmail.com 8081 38th Ave. N St. Petersburg, 33710 727-345-2667 $300 

Ronda Miller, LMHC ronda@baybrookecenter.com 4911 Park Street N Ste B St. Petersburg, 33709 727-827-7890 $125  SSFC 

Ben Ghozali, Psy. D drghozali@gmail.com 1251 S. Myrtle Ave.  Clearwater, 33756 727-449-2628 $200 

Wendy E. Coughlin, PH.D 

Kathy Macchione Leggett, LMHC 

drwendycoughlin@verizon.net 

Kathy@mccmediation.com 

1101 Belcher Road Ste E.  Largo,    33771 727-532-1997 $200 

20 Third St. SW, Ste 205 Winter Haven 33880 863-207-4402 $200 

Ida Roberts  idar@roberts-mediation.com 7205 Somersworth Drive  Orlando, 32835 407-521-7787 $100 

  515 N. Flagler Drive Suite 1125 West Palm B, 33401 561-655-0535  

Karimu F. Hill-Harvey, Esq., LL.M karimuhillharvey@yahoo.com PO Box 552 Myakka City, 34251 973-417-9963 $300 SSFC 

      

      

      

Revised 2/24/16 

  SSFI:  Sliding Scale Fee based on Income      AI: Accepts Insurance for other services    SSFC: Sliding Scale Fee in certain Circumstances Only 

  


